
Kingsborough Community College (15-8) -vs- Monroe University - Bronx (26-6)
03/01/26 at Brookhaven Gym (Selden, NY)

 
 

 
 
Kingsborough Community College 55

Monroe University - Bronx 56

Date: 03/01/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 252
Site: Brookhaven Gym (Selden, NY)
Referees: Joseph Dooley, Joseph Nicolas, Tracry Brock

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Kingsborough Community
College 12 10 10 11 12 55
Monroe University - Bronx 11 12 4 16 13 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Justinna Boatwright * 39 5-16 1-2 3-6 6-7 13 4 2 7 0 2 14
07 Olivia Eugene * 43 5-14 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 3 6 8 1 1 12
11 Aneiyah Alexander * 40 4-12 0-0 2-4 4-9 13 3 2 1 0 0 10
02 Mariana Richards * 28 3-5 0-0 2-2 3-7 10 5 0 1 1 2 8
03 Kianny Aristy * 43 1-11 0-5 1-6 3-6 9 2 5 7 0 3 3
20 Emily Pinnock-Jarret 18 2-6 0-2 1-4 1-6 7 5 0 5 0 0 5
13 Lejla Huseinovic 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3
01 Shaimaa Yarrou 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 21-65 2-11 11-24 22-37 59 24 16 31 2 8 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 0-2   0.00% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 0-4   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-21   23.81% 0-2   0.00% 0-2   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-13   23.08% 1-2   50.00% 4-10   40.00%
OT 1 3-4   75.00% 1-1   100.00% 5-8   62.50%
Total 21-65   32.3% 2-11   18.2% 11-24   45.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 8
Largest Lead: 10 4th-
09:01

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Aneyah Mclamb * 40 7-15 0-0 7-13 9-6 15 3 3 11 1 4 21
04 Beverly Williams * 45 5-31 3-20 4-5 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 5 17
12 Salimah Williams * 28 2-9 1-5 0-4 3-4 7 5 2 3 0 2 5
15 D Stephenson * 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 0 2
00 Jaeda Kelly * 13 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 3 0
20 Tyra Williams 30 1-1 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 3 0 4 0 1 6
21 Jazmyne Rios 31 2-7 1-4 0-1 4-4 8 4 0 3 0 2 5
13 Lea Tavarez 11 0-7 0-7 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
22 Aviah Richards 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sade Gibbs 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 18-77 5-37 15-27 27-28 55 26 8 26 1 18 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-20   20.00% 1-7   14.29% 2-8   25.00%
2nd Quarter 5-18   27.78% 1-9   11.11% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 1-13   7.69% 0-6   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-17   23.53% 0-9   0.00% 8-13   61.54%
OT 1 4-9   44.44% 3-6   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 18-77   23.4% 5-37   13.5% 15-27   55.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-06:39



1st Box Score
Kingsborough Community College 12

Monroe University - Bronx 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Justinna Boatwright 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
7 Olivia Eugene 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 1 0 2
11 Aneiyah Alexander 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
2 Mariana Richards 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 0
3 Kianny Aristy 8 1-3 0-1 0-2 2-2 4 0 3 4 0 1 2
20 Emily Pinnock-Jarret 6 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
13 Lejla Huseinovic 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Shaimaa Yarrou 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 0-2 0-2 6-11 17 6 5 12 1 2 12
40.0% 0.0% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Aneyah Mclamb 7 1-4 0-0 2-6 2-2 4 0 0 4 0 2 4
4 Beverly Williams 10 1-8 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
12 Salimah Williams 6 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
15 D Stephenson 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 Jaeda Kelly 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0
20 Tyra Williams 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
21 Jazmyne Rios 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
13 Lea Tavarez 4 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Aviah Richards 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sade Gibbs 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-20 1-7 2-8 7-4 11 5 2 6 0 8 11
20.0% 14.3% 25.0%



2nd Box Score
Kingsborough Community College 10

Monroe University - Bronx 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Justinna Boatwright 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
7 Olivia Eugene 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0
11 Aneiyah Alexander 10 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Mariana Richards 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
3 Kianny Aristy 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
20 Emily Pinnock-Jarret 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Lejla Huseinovic 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Shaimaa Yarrou 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 0-4 2-2 2-8 10 4 4 6 1 1 10
33.3% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Aneyah Mclamb 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 1 0 4
4 Beverly Williams 10 2-5 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 6
12 Salimah Williams 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 D Stephenson 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
0 Jaeda Kelly 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tyra Williams 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Jazmyne Rios 6 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Lea Tavarez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Aviah Richards 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sade Gibbs 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-18 1-9 1-2 6-6 12 4 2 5 1 2 12
27.8% 11.1% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Kingsborough Community College 10

Monroe University - Bronx 4

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Justinna Boatwright 10 1-7 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 1 2
7 Olivia Eugene 10 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
11 Aneiyah Alexander 10 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
2 Mariana Richards 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Kianny Aristy 10 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Emily Pinnock-Jarret 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Lejla Huseinovic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Shaimaa Yarrou 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-21 0-2 0-2 8-9 17 3 2 3 0 1 10
23.8% 0.0% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Aneyah Mclamb 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 4 0 0 4
4 Beverly Williams 10 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Salimah Williams 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
15 D Stephenson 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jaeda Kelly 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tyra Williams 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jazmyne Rios 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Lea Tavarez 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Aviah Richards 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sade Gibbs 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 1-13 0-6 2-2 2-9 11 5 0 6 0 1 4
7.7% 0.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Kingsborough Community College 11

Monroe University - Bronx 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Justinna Boatwright 10 1-4 1-1 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 4
7 Olivia Eugene 10 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
11 Aneiyah Alexander 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Mariana Richards 3 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
3 Kianny Aristy 10 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
20 Emily Pinnock-Jarret 6 0-0 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 5 0 3 0 0 1
13 Lejla Huseinovic 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Shaimaa Yarrou 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-13 1-2 4-10 6-6 12 10 3 6 0 1 11
23.1% 50.0% 40.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Aneyah Mclamb 10 2-3 0-0 1-3 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 1 5
4 Beverly Williams 10 1-11 0-7 3-3 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 2 5
12 Salimah Williams 8 0-1 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
15 D Stephenson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jaeda Kelly 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tyra Williams 10 0-0 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
21 Jazmyne Rios 9 1-1 0-0 0-1 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Lea Tavarez 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Aviah Richards 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sade Gibbs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-17 0-9 8-13 10-7 17 8 1 6 0 4 16
23.5% 0.0% 61.5%



OT 1 Box Score
Kingsborough Community College 12

Monroe University - Bronx 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Justinna Boatwright 5 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
7 Olivia Eugene 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 4
11 Aneiyah Alexander 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Mariana Richards 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kianny Aristy 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
20 Emily Pinnock-Jarret 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Lejla Huseinovic 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
1 Shaimaa Yarrou 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-4 1-1 5-8 0-3 3 1 2 4 0 3 12

75.0%
100.0

% 62.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Aneyah Mclamb 5 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 3 2 0 0 1 4
4 Beverly Williams 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
12 Salimah Williams 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
15 D Stephenson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jaeda Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tyra Williams 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jazmyne Rios 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 3
13 Lea Tavarez 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Aviah Richards 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sade Gibbs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 4-9 3-6 2-2 2-2 4 4 3 3 0 3 13
44.4% 50.0% 100.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Kingsborough Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monroe University - Bronx
09:54 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ARISTY,KIANNY 09:48
09:38 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENSON,D(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KELLY,JAEDA
TURNOVER  by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 09:25

09:25 STEAL  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
09:23 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
09:02 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MARIANA --
TURNOVER  by ARISTY,KIANNY 08:52

08:51 STEAL  by KELLY,JAEDA
08:41 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

-- REBOUND OFF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
08:39 MISS LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:27 MISS LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENSON,D
08:22 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

REBOUND DEF by ARISTY,KIANNY --
GOOD JUMPER by ARISTY,KIANNY(in the paint) 07:59 2-4 H 2

07:44 TURNOVER  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA(in the paint) 07:43 4-4
ASSIST  by ARISTY,KIANNY --
FOUL  by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 07:39
FOUL  by RICHARDS,MARIANA 07:32

07:32 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:32 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

07:31 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ARISTY,KIANNY 07:08
SUB IN by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 07:08
SUB OUT by ARISTY,KIANNY 07:08

06:52 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,JAEDA
REBOUND DEF by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY --

06:46 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRA
06:46 SUB IN by RIOS,JAZMYNE
06:46 SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,D
06:46 SUB OUT by KELLY,JAEDA

MISS LAYUP by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 06:38
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH --
TURNOVER  by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 06:33

06:32 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
FOUL  by RICHARDS,MARIANA 06:28

06:28 MISS FT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:28 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
SUB IN by ARISTY,KIANNY 06:28
SUB OUT by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 06:28
TURNOVER  by EUGENE,OLIVIA 06:19

06:18 STEAL  by RIOS,JAZMYNE
FOUL  by EUGENE,OLIVIA 06:17
SUB IN by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 06:17
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MARIANA 06:17

06:02 TURNOVER  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 05:51



REBOUND OFF by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA --
GOOD TIPIN by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA(in the paint) 05:49 6-7 H 1

05:40 MISS JUMPER by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by RIOS,JAZMYNE

05:33 TURNOVER  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
05:33 SUB IN by KELLY,JAEDA
05:33 SUB OUT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
05:20 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
05:13 FOUL  by KELLY,JAEDA

TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 05:08
05:08 STEAL  by KELLY,JAEDA
04:53 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH --
04:53 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
04:53 SUB IN by TAVAREZ,LEA
04:53 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

TURNOVER  by ARISTY,KIANNY 04:33
04:32 STEAL  by KELLY,JAEDA
04:25 MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,LEA

BLOCK  by EUGENE,OLIVIA 04:25
-- REBOUND OFF by TAVAREZ,LEA

04:18 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TYRA
04:18 SUB IN by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
04:18 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRA

GOOD LAYUP by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY(in the paint) 04:09 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by EUGENE,OLIVIA --
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 04:02

04:02 MISS FT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:02 MISS FT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
REBOUND DEF by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 03:59

03:54 MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,LEA
REBOUND DEF by ARISTY,KIANNY --
GOOD JUMPER by EUGENE,OLIVIA 03:40 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by ARISTY,KIANNY --

03:15 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by EUGENE,OLIVIA 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TAVAREZ,LEA
SUB IN by RICHARDS,MARIANA 02:59
SUB OUT by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 02:59

02:50 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MARIANA --
MISS JUMPER by ARISTY,KIANNY 02:27
REBOUND OFF by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA --
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,MARIANA --
MISS JUMPER by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,MARIANA 02:23
FOUL  by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 02:20

02:20 MISS FT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:20 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
SUB IN by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 02:20
SUB OUT by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 02:20
MISS 3PTR by ARISTY,KIANNY 02:08
REBOUND OFF by ARISTY,KIANNY --
TURNOVER  by EUGENE,OLIVIA 02:00

02:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRA
02:00 SUB OUT by KELLY,JAEDA
01:36 MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,LEA



REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MARIANA --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,MARIANA 01:32

01:32 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TYRA
01:24 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:16

01:09 FOUL  by TAVAREZ,LEA
01:09 SUB IN by STEPHENSON,D
01:09 SUB OUT by TAVAREZ,LEA

MISS 3PTR by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 01:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

00:57 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by EUGENE,OLIVIA 00:51

00:50 STEAL  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
00:37 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TYRA

STEAL  by RICHARDS,MARIANA 00:37
MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 00:30
REBOUND OFF by ARISTY,KIANNY --

00:23 FOUL  by RIOS,JAZMYNE
MISS FT by ARISTY,KIANNY 00:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ARISTY,KIANNY 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
SUB IN by HUSEINOVIC,LEJLA 00:23
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MARIANA 00:23

00:23 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
00:23 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRA
00:21 TURNOVER  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

STEAL  by ARISTY,KIANNY 00:20
GOOD LAYUP by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 00:18 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by ARISTY,KIANNY --

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
00:02 12-11 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Kingsborough Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monroe University - Bronx
SUB IN by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by HUSEINOVIC,LEJLA 10:00
SUB OUT by ARISTY,KIANNY 10:00
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MARIANA 10:00

09:50 SUB IN by RIOS,JAZMYNE
09:50 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

TURNOVER  by EUGENE,OLIVIA 09:35
FOUL  by EUGENE,OLIVIA 09:35
SUB IN by ARISTY,KIANNY 09:35
SUB OUT by EUGENE,OLIVIA 09:35

09:26 MISS 3PTR by RIOS,JAZMYNE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

09:12 MISS 3PTR by RIOS,JAZMYNE
REBOUND DEF by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 08:51 14-11 V 3
ASSIST  by ARISTY,KIANNY --
FOUL  by HUSEINOVIC,LEJLA 08:38
SUB IN by RICHARDS,MARIANA 08:38
SUB OUT by HUSEINOVIC,LEJLA 08:38

08:35 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,JAEDA
BLOCK  by RICHARDS,MARIANA 08:35

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



08:27 TURNOVER  by STEPHENSON,D
STEAL  by RICHARDS,MARIANA 08:26
TURNOVER  by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 08:24

08:24 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
08:24 SUB OUT by KELLY,JAEDA
08:06 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
08:01 14-13 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY(in the paint)

FOUL  by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 08:01
08:01 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH --
08:01 SUB IN by RICHARDS,AVIAH
08:01 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

MISS LAYUP by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 07:50
REBOUND OFF by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 07:47

07:47 BLOCK  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

07:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:36 MISS 3PTR by RIOS,JAZMYNE

REBOUND DEF by ARISTY,KIANNY --
TURNOVER  by ARISTY,KIANNY 07:29

07:28 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
07:23 14-15 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
MISS 3PTR by ARISTY,KIANNY 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by EUGENE,OLIVIA 07:05
SUB OUT by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 07:05

06:41 14-18 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
FOUL  by EUGENE,OLIVIA 06:39

06:39 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
06:24 FOUL  by RICHARDS,AVIAH

MISS 3PTR by ARISTY,KIANNY 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:05 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
06:05 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,AVIAH
05:40 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

REBOUND DEF by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY --
05:36 SUB IN by RICHARDS,AVIAH
05:36 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

MISS 3PTR by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by RIOS,JAZMYNE

05:11 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

05:04 MISS LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
REBOUND DEF by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY --

04:47 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRA
04:47 SUB OUT by RIOS,JAZMYNE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:33
04:33 SUB IN by RIOS,JAZMYNE
04:33 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
04:33 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRA
04:33 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,AVIAH
04:20 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

SUB IN by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 04:20
SUB OUT by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 04:20

04:20 SUB IN by RICHARDS,AVIAH
04:20 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,MARIANA 04:03 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA --

03:42 MISS LAYUP by RIOS,JAZMYNE



REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MARIANA --
MISS JUMPER by EUGENE,OLIVIA 03:26
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH --

03:26 FOUL  by RIOS,JAZMYNE
03:26 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRA
03:26 SUB OUT by RIOS,JAZMYNE
03:22 FOUL  by STEPHENSON,D

GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 03:22 17-19 H 2
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 03:22 18-19 H 1
SUB IN by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 03:22
SUB OUT by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 03:22

03:22 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
03:22 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,AVIAH
03:02 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

REBOUND DEF by ARISTY,KIANNY --
MISS 3PTR by ARISTY,KIANNY 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
02:35 TURNOVER  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

SUB IN by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 02:35
SUB OUT by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 02:35

02:35 SUB IN by RICHARDS,AVIAH
02:35 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

GOOD JUMPER by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 02:19 20-19 V 1
ASSIST  by EUGENE,OLIVIA --

01:55 MISS LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:55 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
01:55 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
01:55 SUB IN by RICHARDS,AVIAH
01:55 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
01:55 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,AVIAH
01:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
01:55 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,AVIAH

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 01:40 22-19 V 3
ASSIST  by ARISTY,KIANNY --

01:22 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENSON,D
-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENSON,D

01:16 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
REBOUND DEF by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA --

01:16 FOUL  by STEPHENSON,D
01:16 SUB IN by GIBBS,SADE
01:16 SUB IN by RICHARDS,AVIAH
01:16 SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,D
01:16 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

TURNOVER  by EUGENE,OLIVIA 00:54
00:54 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
00:54 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,AVIAH
00:40 22-21 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,SADE

00:21 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TYRA
00:21 SUB IN by RICHARDS,AVIAH
00:21 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

TURNOVER  by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 00:08
00:08 STEAL  by GIBBS,SADE
00:00 22-23 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Kingsborough Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monroe University - Bronx



09:53 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,JAEDA

09:41 TURNOVER  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,MARIANA 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,D
09:12 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH --
09:07 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

GOOD LAYUP by EUGENE,OLIVIA(in the paint) 08:53 24-23 V 1
08:34 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,JAEDA

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MARIANA --
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
08:06 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MARIANA --
MISS 3PTR by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 07:50
REBOUND OFF by ARISTY,KIANNY --
MISS JUMPER by EUGENE,OLIVIA 07:45
REBOUND OFF by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA --
GOOD TIPIN by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA(in the paint) 07:43 26-23 V 3

07:26 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENSON,D
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH --

07:18 FOUL  by STEPHENSON,D
07:18 SUB IN by RIOS,JAZMYNE
07:18 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRA
07:18 SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,D
07:18 SUB OUT by KELLY,JAEDA

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
MISS JUMPER by ARISTY,KIANNY 07:08
FOUL  by RICHARDS,MARIANA 07:03

07:03 26-24 V 2 GOOD FT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
07:03 26-25 V 1 GOOD FT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
06:52 FOUL  by RIOS,JAZMYNE
06:43 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TYRA

MISS 3PTR by ARISTY,KIANNY 06:30
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,MARIANA --
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by EUGENE,OLIVIA 06:19 28-25 V 3

06:11 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
05:39 TURNOVER  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

STEAL  by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 05:37
MISS LAYUP by ARISTY,KIANNY 05:27
REBOUND OFF by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA --
TURNOVER  by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 05:27

05:27 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
05:08 TURNOVER  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

MISS JUMPER by EUGENE,OLIVIA 04:51
REBOUND OFF by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA --
TURNOVER  by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 04:51

04:51 SUB IN by TAVAREZ,LEA
04:51 SUB OUT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
04:34 TURNOVER  by TAVAREZ,LEA

MISS JUMPER by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 04:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TAVAREZ,LEA
03:56 MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,LEA

REBOUND DEF by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA --
MISS JUMPER by EUGENE,OLIVIA 03:43



-- REBOUND DEF by RIOS,JAZMYNE
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 03:40

03:40 SUB IN by GIBBS,SADE
03:40 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRA
03:34 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

REBOUND DEF by ARISTY,KIANNY --
MISS JUMPER by ARISTY,KIANNY 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,SADE
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 03:24

03:24 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRA
03:24 SUB OUT by RIOS,JAZMYNE
03:08 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 02:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:48

02:48 SUB IN by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
02:48 SUB OUT by TAVAREZ,LEA

TURNOVER  by ARISTY,KIANNY 02:35
02:35 SUB IN by RIOS,JAZMYNE
02:35 SUB OUT by GIBBS,SADE
02:18 MISS JUMPER by RIOS,JAZMYNE

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 01:54
REBOUND OFF by EUGENE,OLIVIA --
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,MARIANA 01:51 30-25 V 5
ASSIST  by EUGENE,OLIVIA --

01:29 TURNOVER  by RIOS,JAZMYNE
01:29 SUB IN by RICHARDS,AVIAH
01:29 SUB OUT by RIOS,JAZMYNE

MISS JUMPER by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 01:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

00:59 30-27 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:40 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

MISS FT by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 00:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,AVIAH
00:40 SUB IN by KELLY,JAEDA
00:40 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
00:37 TURNOVER  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
00:36 SUB IN by TAVAREZ,LEA
00:36 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,AVIAH

GOOD JUMPER by EUGENE,OLIVIA 00:28 32-27 V 5
00:10 MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,LEA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TYRA
00:05 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

REBOUND DEF by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Kingsborough Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monroe University - Bronx
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRA
10:00 SUB IN by TAVAREZ,LEA
10:00 SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,D
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 09:45 34-27 V 7
ASSIST  by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA --

09:34 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JAEDA
REBOUND DEF by ARISTY,KIANNY --
MISS LAYUP by ARISTY,KIANNY 09:25



REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH --
09:12 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
09:12 SUB IN by RIOS,JAZMYNE
09:12 SUB OUT by TAVAREZ,LEA

GOOD 3PTR by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 09:01 37-27 V 10
ASSIST  by EUGENE,OLIVIA --

08:59 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
08:59 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
08:59 SUB OUT by KELLY,JAEDA
08:37 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
FOUL  by RICHARDS,MARIANA 08:26
SUB IN by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 08:26
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MARIANA 08:26

08:06 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
-- REBOUND OFF by RIOS,JAZMYNE

08:06 37-29 V 8 GOOD TIPIN by RIOS,JAZMYNE(in the paint)
FOUL  by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 08:06

08:06 MISS FT by RIOS,JAZMYNE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:59 TURNOVER  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
07:52 SUB IN by RICHARDS,AVIAH
07:52 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
07:49 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

TURNOVER  by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 07:47
07:47 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
07:47 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,AVIAH
07:33 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,TYRA
07:26 TURNOVER  by TEAM
07:26 SUB IN by RICHARDS,AVIAH
07:26 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

MISS JUMPER by EUGENE,OLIVIA 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by RIOS,JAZMYNE

06:47 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
-- REBOUND OFF by RIOS,JAZMYNE

06:41 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TYRA
STEAL  by ARISTY,KIANNY 06:41
MISS JUMPER by EUGENE,OLIVIA 06:30
REBOUND OFF by EUGENE,OLIVIA --

06:29 FOUL  by RICHARDS,AVIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:29

06:29 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
06:29 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,AVIAH

SUB IN by YARROU,SHAIMAA 06:27
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 06:27
TURNOVER  by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 06:25

06:24 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
06:19 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

-- REBOUND OFF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
FOUL  by ARISTY,KIANNY 06:19

06:13 37-31 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
MISS JUMPER by EUGENE,OLIVIA 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYRA
FOUL  by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 05:38

05:38 37-32 V 5 GOOD FT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
05:38 MISS FT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by RIOS,JAZMYNE
SUB IN by RICHARDS,MARIANA 05:38
SUB OUT by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 05:38

05:31 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
REBOUND DEF by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA --



TURNOVER  by EUGENE,OLIVIA 05:21
05:20 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
05:12 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
05:12 SUB IN by RICHARDS,AVIAH
05:12 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

MISS JUMPER by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 05:00
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,MARIANA --

05:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
05:00 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,AVIAH
04:57 FOUL  by RIOS,JAZMYNE

GOOD FT by RICHARDS,MARIANA 04:57 38-32 V 6
GOOD FT by RICHARDS,MARIANA 04:57 39-32 V 7

04:36 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MARIANA --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,MARIANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:24 41-32 V 9
ASSIST  by EUGENE,OLIVIA --

04:03 MISS LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
REBOUND DEF by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA --

04:02 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TYRA
GOOD FT by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 04:02 42-32 V 10
MISS FT by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TAVAREZ,LEA
04:02 SUB IN by TAVAREZ,LEA
04:02 SUB OUT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

FOUL  by RICHARDS,MARIANA 03:59
03:59 42-33 V 9 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYRA
03:59 42-34 V 8 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYRA

SUB IN by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 03:59
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MARIANA 03:59

03:59 SUB IN by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
03:59 SUB OUT by TAVAREZ,LEA
03:37 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TYRA

MISS FT by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 03:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 03:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYRA
FOUL  by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 03:29

03:29 42-35 V 7 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYRA
03:29 42-36 V 6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYRA
03:04 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

MISS FT by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 03:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 03:04 43-36 V 7

02:42 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
TURNOVER  by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 02:32

02:31 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
02:26 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

REBOUND DEF by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
FOUL  by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 02:16

02:16 43-37 V 6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
02:16 43-38 V 5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
02:16 43-39 V 4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

MISS JUMPER by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 02:01
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
01:25 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

-- REBOUND OFF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH



01:21 43-41 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by MCLAMB,ANEYAH(in the paint)
01:13 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

MISS FT by ARISTY,KIANNY 01:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ARISTY,KIANNY 01:13
REBOUND OFF by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:11
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 01:11
SUB OUT by YARROU,SHAIMAA 01:11
MISS 3PTR by EUGENE,OLIVIA 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
FOUL  by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 00:41

00:41 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:41 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by HUSEINOVIC,LEJLA 00:41
SUB OUT by PINNOCK-JARRET,EMILY 00:41

00:39 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

00:38 43-43 GOOD LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by ARISTY,KIANNY 00:38

00:38 MISS FT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
REBOUND DEF by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA --
FOUL  by HUSEINOVIC,LEJLA 00:22
TURNOVER  by HUSEINOVIC,LEJLA 00:22

00:09 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

00:05 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:02 TURNOVER  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:02
00:02 SUB IN by RICHARDS,AVIAH
00:02 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

TURNOVER  by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 00:01
00:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:01 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
00:01 SUB IN by TAVAREZ,LEA
00:01 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,AVIAH
00:01 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRA
00:00 STEAL  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
00:00 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Kingsborough Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Monroe University - Bronx
SUB IN by HUSEINOVIC,LEJLA 05:00
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MARIANA 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by RIOS,JAZMYNE
05:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRA
05:00 SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,D
05:00 SUB OUT by KELLY,JAEDA

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 04:48 45-43 V 2
ASSIST  by HUSEINOVIC,LEJLA --

04:28 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

04:24 MISS LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
REBOUND DEF by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA --
TURNOVER  by EUGENE,OLIVIA 03:58

03:57 STEAL  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
03:52 MISS LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH



REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH --
03:48 FOUL  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

GOOD FT by EUGENE,OLIVIA 03:48 46-43 V 3
GOOD FT by EUGENE,OLIVIA 03:48 47-43 V 4

03:27 47-46 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
-- ASSIST  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

TURNOVER  by ARISTY,KIANNY 03:11
03:09 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY
03:05 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

STEAL  by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 03:05
03:05 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH

MISS FT by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 03:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by RIOS,JAZMYNE
03:05 SUB IN by TAVAREZ,LEA
03:05 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH
02:46 MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,LEA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
FOUL  by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 02:39

02:39 47-47 GOOD FT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH
02:39 47-48 H 1 GOOD FT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

GOOD 3PTR by HUSEINOVIC,LEJLA 02:19 50-48 V 2
ASSIST  by EUGENE,OLIVIA --

02:05 50-51 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,JAZMYNE
-- ASSIST  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

TURNOVER  by EUGENE,OLIVIA 01:51
01:50 STEAL  by RIOS,JAZMYNE
01:47 TURNOVER  by RIOS,JAZMYNE

STEAL  by EUGENE,OLIVIA 01:47
01:25 FOUL  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

GOOD FT by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 01:25 51-51
GOOD FT by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 01:25 52-51 V 1

01:04 MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,LEA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,ANEIYAH 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYRA
00:32 52-54 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY

-- ASSIST  by TAVAREZ,LEA
GOOD LAYUP by EUGENE,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:23 54-54
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:04

00:03 54-56 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BOATWRIGHT,JUSTINNA 00:03

00:03 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:02 TURNOVER  by RIOS,JAZMYNE

STEAL  by ARISTY,KIANNY 00:02
00:02 SUB IN by RICHARDS,AVIAH
00:02 SUB OUT by TAVAREZ,LEA
00:01 FOUL  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH

MISS FT by ARISTY,KIANNY 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ARISTY,KIANNY 00:01 55-56 H 1


